
30.01.83. Les Diablerets   Slalom, women 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
number of gates: 49/   
course setters: Ph. Chevallier SUI/S. Dalmasso ITA 
weather: rain 
started: 94 
finished: 50 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Maria-Rosa Quario ITA  41.85 39.87  81.72  (  3) 
 
  2. Hanni Wenzel  LIE  41.67 40.62  82.29  (  6) 
  3. Dorota Tlalka  POL  41.69 40.81  82.50  (  2) 
  4. Roswitha Steiner  AUT  42.45 40.24  82.69  (  8) 
  5. Petra Wenzel   LIE  41.93 40.79  82.72  (  1) 
  6. Tamara McKinney  USA   42.27 40.59  82.86  (  5) 
  7. Anni Kronbichler   AUT  42.73 40.22  82.95  (13) 
 
  8. Maria Epple   FRG  42.35 40.89  83.24  (  9) 
  9. Daniela Zini   ITA   42.43 40.93  83.36  (  4) 
10. Perrine Pelen  FRA  42.99 40.44  83.43  (12) 
 
11. Paoletta Magoni  ITA  43.12 40.68  83.80  (24) 
 
DQ Erika Hess  SUI  42.14 42,70  84,24  (10)  
12. Malgolzata Tlalka  POL  43.08 41.21  84.29  (14) 
13. Heidi Preuss   USA  42.94 41.38  84.32  (26) 
14. Michaela Gerg  FRG  43.04 41.49  84.53  (21) 
15. Monika Hess  SUI  43.43 41.30  84.73  (53! 
16. Brigitte Nansoz   SUI  43.06 41.75  84.81  (29) 
 
17. Rosi Aschenwald   AUT  43.72 41.48  85.20  (28) 
18. Cindy Nelson  USA  43.50 41.76  85.26  (17) 
19. Corinne Schmidhauser  SUI   44.07 41.36  85.43  (47) 
20. Irene Epple   FRG  43.36 42.15  85.51  (16) 
21. Ivana Valesova  TCH  43.96 41.67  85.63  (44)  



 
22. Paola Marciandi  ITA  44.56 41.97  86.53  (50) 
23. Ewa Grabowska  POL  44.26 42.40  86.66  (39) 
24. Elisabeth Kirchler  AUT  43.66 43.17  86.83  (18) 
25. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa SPA  44.30 42.59  86.89  (49) 
and Brigitte Oertli  SUI   44.00 42.89  86.89  (31) 
27. Zoe Haas   SUI     87.05  
28. Karin Buder  AUT  44.44 42.67  87.11  (40) 
29. Eva Twardokens  USA  44.33 42.83  87.16  (48) 
30. Fulvia Stevenin  ITA  44.05 43.12  87.17  (46) 
31. Maelita Meierhofer AUT     87.71   
32. Sylvia Eder  AUT  44.40 43.36  87.76  (43) 
 
31. Sonja Stotz  FRG  44.62 43.56  88.18  (61) 
 
 
DNF(1): 

Ursula Konzett  LIE (  7)   (6th split-time) 
Lea Soelkner   AUT 

 
 
DNF(2): 

Lorena Frigo  ITA (23) (1st run:13 – 43.00)  
Anja Zavadlav  YUG  (20) (1st run:20 – 43.45)  
Maria Walliser  SUI (34) (1st run:28 – 44.10)  
Andrea Leskovsek YUG (25) (1st run:30 – 44.28)  
Karen Lancaster USA (56) (1st run:35 – 44.50)  

 
DQ(2): 

12, Erika Hess  SUI 84,24  (10) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Philippe Chevallier SUI 1st run  49                 Stefano Dalmasso ITA 2nd run  
 
 
 
  1. Hanni Wenzel LIE 41.67 (  6)    1. Nina Quario ITA 39.87 (  3) 
  2. Dorota Tlalka POL 41.69 (  2) 
  3. Nina Quario ITA 41.85 (  3)   2. Anni Kronbichler  AUT 40.22 (10) 
  4. Petra Wenzel  LIE 41.93 (  1)    3. Roswitha Steiner AUT 40.24 (  9) 
        4. Perrine Pelen FRA 40.44 (12) 
  5. Erika Hess SUI 42.14 (10)   5. Tamara McKinneyUSA  40.59 (  6) 
  6. Tamara McKinneyUSA  42.27 (  5)    6. Hanni Wenzel LIE 40.62 (  5) 
  7. Maria Epple  FRG 42.35 (  9)    7. Paoletta Magoni ITA 40.68 (17) 
  8. Daniela Zini  ITA  42.43 (  4)    8. Petra Wenzel  LIE 40.79 (  2) 
  9. Roswitha Steiner AUT 42.45 (  8)   9. Dorota Tlalka POL 40.81 (  4) 
      10. Maria Epple  FRG 40.89 (  7)  
10. Anni Kronbichler  AUT 42.73 (13) 11. Daniela Zini  ITA  40.93 (  8) 
11. Heidi Preuss  USA 42.94 (26) 
12. Perrine Pelen FRA 42.99 (12)  12. Malgolzata Tlalka POL 41.21 (16) 
13. Lorena Frigo ITA 43.00 (23) 13. Monika Hess SUI 41.30 (19) 
14. Michaela Gerg FRG 43.04 (21)  14. C. Schmidhauser  SUI  41.36 (27) 
15. Brigitte Nansoz  SUI 43.06 (29)  15. Heidi Preuss  USA 41.38 (11) 
16. Malgolzata Tlalka POL 43.08 (14)  16. Rosi Aschenwald  AUT 41.48 (23) 
17. Paoletta Magoni ITA 43.12 (24)  17. Michaela Gerg FRG 41.49 (14) 
      18. Ivana Valesova TCH 41.67 (24)  
18. Irene Epple  FRG 43.36 (16) 19. Brigitte Nansoz  SUI 41.75 (15)  
19. Monika Hess SUI 43.43 (53! 20. Cindy Nelson USA 41.76 (21) 
20. Anja Zavadlav YUG  43.45 (20) 21. Paola Marciandi ITA 41.97 (36! 
21. Cindy Nelson USA 43.50 (17) 22. Irene Epple  FRG 42.15 (18) 
22. Elisabeth Kirchler AUT 43.66 (18) 
23. Rosi Aschenwald  AUT 43.72 (28) 23. Ewa Grabowska POL 42.40 (29) 
      24. Blanca Ochoa  SPA 42.59 (31) 
24. Ivana Valesova TCH 43.96 (44) 25. Karin Buder AUT 42.67 (34) 
25. Brigitte Oertli SUI  44.00 (31) DQ Erika Hess SUI 42.70 (  1) 
26. Fulvia Stevenin ITA 44.05 (46) 26. Eva Twardokens USA 42.83 (32) 
27. C. Schmidhauser  SUI  44.07 (47) 27. Brigitte Oertli SUI  42.89 (25) 
28. Maria Walliser  SUI 44.10  (34) 
29. Ewa Grabowska POL 44.26 (39) 28. Fulvia Stevenin ITA 43.12 (26) 
30. Andrea Leskovsek YUG 44.28 (25) 29. Elisabeth Kirchler AUT 43.17 (22) 
31. Blanca Ochoa  SPA 44.30 (49) 30. Sylvia Eder AUT 43.36 (33)  
32. Eva Twardokens USA 44.33 (48) 31. Sonja Stotz FRG 43.56 
33. Sylvia Eder AUT 44.40 (43) 
34. Karin Buder AUT 44.44 (40) 
35. Karen Lancaster USA 44.50 (56) 
36. Paola Marciandi ITA 44.56 (50) 
37. Sonja Stotz FRG 44.62 (61) 
38. Eli Hardness NOR 44. (67) 


